02/09/2007

Official

Record

Recording requested By ORBIT INVESTMENTS LLC

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 RPTT \$11.70

Page Recorded By: FES

Book- 0452 Page- 0134



GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

AZ Land Research, LLC

A.P.N.: 005-240-31

When Recorded Return To: Mail Tax Statements To: Judith C. Mayer Lynn

Battle Mountain, NV 89820

File No.: 1003-37

1010 Skyline

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Judith C. Mayer Lynn, a single woman

the real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

Subject to:

1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.

2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: January 30, 2007

AZ Land Research, LLC

By: Pierre E. Elie, Designated Broker/Manager of Orbit Investments, LLC

As Manager of AZ Land Research, LLC

STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On January 30, 2007 before me Dustin Ramcke, notary public, personally appeared Pierre E. Elie, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person (s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person (s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Signature

My commission expires: 04/30/2010

DUSTIN RAMCKE Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County Expires 04/30/10

(SEAL ABOVE)

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description

The Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 33, Township 30 North, Range 48 East, M.D.B.&M., Eureka County, Nevada.

APN: 005-240-31 File No.: 1003-37



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parce						^	
	a) <u>COS-Z</u>	40-31			DOC #	DV_2	07771	
					02/09/2		. U	•
					Offic		ecord	1
	d)				Recording red	wasted Bu	\ \	
2.	Type of Proper	iv:			ORBIT INVESTM	ENTS LLC	\ \	
	a) X Vacant I		ingle Fam. R	Res.	Euneka	a County -	. иv \	NLY
	c) Condo/T		4 Plex		Mike Rebal	The state of the s	1. 1	
	e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg		omm'l/Ind'l		Page 1 of 1		The state of the s	\
	g) 🗆 Agriculti				Recorded By: F	ES RPTT: \$		
	i) 🗆 Other_				Book - 0452 pa	age- 0134		
2	70 4-13V-1 - /0.1	l D.:			6 3	200	1	
3.	Total Value/Sa			/	2,0	~~		_ /
	Deed in Lieu of Transfer Tax V		niy (value of	property)	6 2	000		
		:	<					_/
	Real Property 7	ransier lax Du	ie:		3	1.70		
4	If Exemption C	laimed:			/	/		
••		r Tax Exemptio	n ner NRS 3	75.090. Sec	tion#			
		Reason for Exe	_	7.7%		_		
	2. 2 F							
					1			
5.	Partial Interest:	Percentage be	ing transferre	ed: 100	%	Manage Committee of the		
		/ / /	8	1	- ' //	"Manage		
	The undersigne	d declares and	acknowledge	s, under per	alty of periur	v. pursuant	to NRS 375	.060 and
	NRS 375.110, 1							
	be supported by							
	Furthermore, th							
	additional tax of							
			, ,)	,		•	
Pursu.	ant to NRS 375	.030, the Buyer	and Seller	shall be joi	ntly and seve	rally liable	for any ad	ditional
	it gwed, , ,,				/ _	-	·	
	urdulith C	maner K	youn	Ca _l	pacity Buy	rer_		
Signat	ure	<u> </u>	U	Ca	pacity/			
/	CELLED (OD A	NEOD DEOL	NA A TION	D.	IVED (OD A)	TOPIN DIE	OB) (4 TIO)	Ť
	SELLER (GRA	,	KMATION	Bſ	JYER (GRAN	•	ORMATIO	N
	(REQUIR			5.	REQUI	,	_ 1	
76	lame: <u>H2 La</u>		700	_	e: Judith		ERLYN	11
	ss: 10000 N	313 HVC C	302		010SKyli			
	Phoenix	7: 05.00			athle my		300 A	
State:	_t)t	Zip: <u>_8508</u>	21	State: N	mana	Zip:_	81050	
COMP	ANY/PERSON	REQUESTING	RECORDII	NG				
(г	equired if not the se	ller or buyer)						
Print N	lame:			Escr	ow #			
Addres	ss:							
City:			Stat				Zip:	
	(<i>A</i>	S A PUBLIC REC	CORD THIS FO	ORM MAY B	E RECORDED/	MICROFILM	iED)	

"Exhibit A"

Legal Description:

SW4 NE4 NE4 S33 T30N R48E

APN: 005-240-31 County: EUREKA State: NV Size: 10 AC